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(Wifi Password: oclclibrary)



OH-IUG

Formerly known as

Eastern Great Lakes - Innovative Users Group

OHPUG - Ohio Polaris Users Group

A play on the OSU Buckeye chant

OH

IO

Open to any Innovative Customer who wants to make the trip



Why are we at 

OCLC?

State Library was already booked for 

preferred 2016 dates

OCLC centrally located, good parking and 

room sizes that met our needs

OCLC is more expensive, the 2016 

conference has been subsidized by:

● 2015 Conference surplus

● Innovative Support

● Higher registration fees

● Prior EGL-IUG Surplus



General facility information

Wifi Password: oclclibrary / Username: oclc guest

Conference map available in your folder

Lunch will be upstairs

Snacks in the atrium from 1:15pm through 2:45pm



1st Hackathon

Susan Vedovato

Andrew McDonald

Kara Reuter

Stefan Langer

Ray Voelker

John Kloor

Larry Fischer

Michael Fields

Jason Bumbico

Paul Robson

Robin Poffenberger

Joe Kovell

Presentations (w/Github Intro):

● 2:30pm - 3:20pm

● Training Room 4

● Alexa voice assistant

● Sierra inventory app improvements



Conference

Attendee’s : 116

Polaris:  61

Sierra/Millennium:  55



We are an international regional!

Farthest Attendee:

Regina, Saskatchewan, Ca



OH-IUG Planning Committee
Susan Banoun, Assoc Sr Librarian, University Libraries,

University of Cincinnati ,  susan.banoun@uc.edu

Susan DiRenzo Ashby, Assoc Prof of Bibliography, Coordinator of Library Systems, 

University Libraries, University of Akron,  ashby@uakron.edu 

Leigh Duncan, Systems Librarian, University Libraries,

Wright State University, leigh.duncan@wright.edu

Cheryl Engel, Technical Services Coordinator,

Akron Summit County Public LIbrary

Ann Hutchinson, Customer Experience Director,

Akron-Summit County Public Library  ahutchison@akronlibrary.org

Wes Osborn, Executive Director of Information Technology,

Central Library Consortium, wosborn@clcohio.org  

Karen Perone, Head of Technology and Technical Services,

Rodman Public Library, kperone@rodmanlibrary.com

Jeff Prudencio,

Campbell County Public Library, jprudencio@cc-pl.org

Denise Shedloski, Director,

Alexandria Public Library, dshedloski@alexandria.lib.oh.us

Mark Strang, Manager, Library ITS, University Libraries, 

Bowling Green State University, mstrang@bgsu.edu

Doug Williams, Technical Services Manager,

Campbell County Public Library,dwilliams@cc-pl.org

mailto:susan.banoun@uc.edu


19  Presenters:
Michael Alfieri, University of Cincinnati

Susan Ashby, University of Akron

Monica Baughman, Worthington Public Libraries

Yvette Blandford, Louisville Public Library

Craig Boman, University of Dayton

Kenton Daniels, Pickerington Public Library

Leigh Duncan, Wright State University

Darla Evans, Louisville Public Library

Mike Fields, Central Library Consortium

Wendy Greenwood, Grandview Heights Public Library

Michelle Henley, The Ohio State University

Wes Osborn, Central Library Consortium

Karen Perone, Rodman Public Library

Kara Reuter, Worthington Libraries

Cameron Schrode, Akron-Summit County Public Library

John Stork, University of Cincinnati Libraries

Mark Strang, Bowling Green State University

Paul Thompson, University of Akron

Doug Williams, Campbell County Public Library



ohiug.weebly.org

(eventually: www.ohiug.org)
Can you help us build our website?



A special thanks to:

Terri and Denise for help at the registration table



Innovative Staff Attending

Diane Lewin, Business Director

Diane.Lewin@iii.com

Joe Wojtowicz, Library Relations Manager

josephw@iii.com

Joe Reimers, Sales Engineer

Joseph.Reimers@iii.com

Vince Messina,  Customer Sales Representative

vince.messina@iii.com

mailto:Diane.Lewin@iii.com
mailto:josephw@iii.com
mailto:Joseph.Reimers@iii.com
mailto:vince.messina@iii.com


III Slides start here



Post conference Mixer (3:45pm) @The Pint Room



IUG 2017
Pre-Conference: Sunday April 2 

Main Conference: Monday - Wednesday, April 3-

5

Gaylord National Resort & Convention Center,

201 Waterfront Street, National Harbor, 

Maryland

www.nationalharbor.com



IUG 2017
The Call for Program Proposals is open until October 28th, 2016!

*Describe a unique project that your library has undertaken in a full length presentation

($50 registration discount)

* Contribute bite sized pearls of wisdom in a lightning round presentation

* Volunteer to moderate a forum discussion about

some aspect of an Innovative product

* Suggest a Birds of a Feather session for an informal discussion with other users of specific 

Innovative products or functions

* Submit a Poster that succinctly explains an idea or solution graphically





OH-IUG 2017

OH-IUG Returns to the 

State Library of Ohio

September

22nd


